
PLAYERS SINGLE FEMALE 

SUNDAY 25/6                     9.00

ESBC Championship 2023 - Modena / Italy

FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME FASCIA HDP ETA'

1 BARISON PAOLA A ITALY

2 CAPPONCELLI ANNA MARIA A ITALY

3 FARULLA LAURA A ITALY

4 LEONE PAOLA A ITALY

5 MESSINA MARIA A ITALY

6 MORRA ALESSANDRA A ITALY

7 PAVONE CARLA A ITALY

8 RAPISARDA PROVVIDENZA A ITALY

9 SANTAMARIA LARA A ITALY

10 TIPALDI PIERA A ITALY

11 VIANI LUANA A ITALY

12 VISENTIN GLORIA A ITALY

13 BIANCHI MONICA B ITALY

14 CAFARO LUCIANA B ITALY

15 GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA B ITALY

16 CARGNELLO FABRIZIA B ITALY

17 MURA ROSINE B ITALY

18 RUSSO ANNA MARIA B ITALY

19 SECCHI CARMEN B ITALY

20 DARIO ELVA C 12 ITALY

21 DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA C 12 ITALY

22 FEOLI ANNA MARIA C 7 ITALY

23 LOCATELLI GRAZIA C 6 ITALY

24

25

26

PLAYERS SINGLE FEMALE 

SUNDAY 25/6                  16.30

ESBC Championship 2023 - Modena / Italy

FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME

27 GIUFFRIDA CARMELINA B ITALY

PLAYERS DOUBLES FEMALE 

WEDNESDAY 28/6 16.30

ESBC Championship 2023 - Modena / Italy

FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME

1 VISENTIN GLORIA A ITALY

1 CAPPONCELLI ANNA MARIA A ITALY



2 FARULLA LAURA A ITALY

2 LEONE PAOLA A ITALY

3 VIANI LUANA A ITALY

3 MORRA ALESSANDRA A ITALY

4 TIPALDI PIERA A ITALY

4 RAPISARDA PROVVIDENZA A ITALY

5 SANTAMARIA LARA A ITALY

5 BARISON PAOLA A ITALY

6 PAVONE CARLA A ITALY

6 MESSINA MARIA A ITALY

7 BIANCHI MONICA B ITALY

7 CARGNELLO FABRIZIA B ITALY

8 GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA B ITALY

8 SECCHI CARMEN B ITALY

9 RUSSO ANNA MARIA B ITALY

9 MURA ROSINE B ITALY

10 GIUFFRIDA CARMELINA B ITALY

10 CAFARO LUCIANA B ITALY

11 FEOLI ANNA MARIA C 7 ITALY

11 DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA C 12 ITALY

12 DARIO ELVA C 12 ITALY

12 LOCATELLI GRAZIA C 6 ITALY

13

13 0

14

14 0

PLAYERS TRIO FEMALE 

FRIDAY 30/6                 14.00

ESBC Championship 2023 - Modena / Italy

N COUNTRY

FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME

1 BARISON PAOLA A ITALY

1 VIANI LUANA A ITALY

1 MORRA ALESSANDRA A ITALY

2 BIANCHI MONICA B ITALY

2 SECCHI CARMEN B ITALY

2 LOCATELLI GRAZIA C 6 ITALY

3 GIUFFRIDA CARMELINA B ITALY

3 CAPPONCELLI ANNA MARIA A ITALY

3 SANTAMARIA LARA A ITALY

4 CARGNELLO FABRIZIA B ITALY

4 RAPISARDA PROVVIDENZA A ITALY

4 VISENTIN GLORIA A ITALY

5 DARIO ELVA C 12 ITALY

5 CAFARO LUCIANA B ITALY

5 GAGLIOLO CONCETTINA B ITALY



6 TIPALDI PIERA A ITALY

FARULLA LAURA A ITALY

6 LEONE PAOLA A ITALY

6 RUSSO ANNA MARIA B ITALY

7 MURA ROSINE B ITALY

7 PAVONE CARLA A ITALY

7 DI GIALLORENZO GIANNA C 12 ITALY

8 FEOLI ANNA MARIA C 7 ITALY

8 MESSINA MARIA A ITALY


